LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS FEE SCHEDULE

SUBDIVISION ADMINISTRATION FEES

Applications Fee
Preliminary Subdivision Plans (MUNICIPAITY) ..ottt e $1000
Preliminary Subdivision Plans (UniNCOrpOratea Ar€a).......coucecvcueeevueeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeaee e s s e $700 + $20/lot + 40 (Signs fee)
Revisions of Preliminary Plan (Municipality & Unincorporated Area)..........ccoccevcueeieeveeeieeee oo $700
S500 + 35/lot (under 50 lots)
FINAL PLAt ADDIOVAL ..o ittt ettt e ettt e e et ee et e e s e e en e ena s e aras S500 + 50/Lot (51 and over)
Additional Final Plat Review fee (After 2™ round of COMMENTS).....o.ouieeieeeeieeee oo es e e e $100 per review
FINGT PLAT ROVISION ottt ettt et ettt ettt et et ettt e et eae et es e eeeeen et eee st en e e eee et teteaestenes et eeeeenene $250
SUMMATY PLAT oottt et et es et ettt et see et ee s ens et ettt era e st eeeas $400 + 50 per lot
Financial Security ESTtabliSHMENT ...ttt et ettt et ee et $500
Financial Security Deposit for Letter of Credit $1,500
VATTANCE REGUEST ..ottt ettt ettt et et e e eets s e e te et e et ses e ses s ees s ns s snanesenns S400
Variance Request (Associated with Preliminary PIan) ... ..o $400
ROBA NAME ChaNEE ..ot ettt et ettt e et e s e ts e s et e e es e $1000
PIUS NEW SIEN(S) crv.trveveeeeeeie ettt et ettt ettt e et e ts e e es e e et s e e e e et e et e et et et et et eeeeete e eaneee e ees $400
Drainage/Utility Easement Abandonment $200
EXEIMIPE PLAT ..ot ettt et et e et et e e s et tee e et et ee st $20
SIMIPIE PIAT w.vvee ettt ettt ettt e ettt st et ee st e e s et een e et S50
FAMIIY SUBTIVISION ..ottt et et eee s s s era s aesees s ns s S350
Planning ComMMISSION APPEAIS .....vouiiie ettt ettt et ettt et et s e eae et et e e es et et eae e eae s $200
Escrow - $150
Letter of Credit - $250
Financial Security RENEWal (fIrST 4 YEAIS) .....iiivirie ettt ettt e e e e $1500 deposit, if applicable
Escrow - S500
Letter of Credit - S850
Financial Security RENE@Wal (AftEI 4 YEAIS) ..o oo et $1500 deposit, if applicable
FINANCial SECUNitY REAUCTION . .....c.iiivit ettt ettt et ettt et et ses e eses $300
S0- no fees owed
Release of Financial SECUritY (fIrST 4 YEAIS) ..ot ee e $1000 if fees owed (if Escrow)
Release of Financial Security (aft@r 4 YEAIS) ... e $500
$250
Sidewalk ESCrowW EStabliSMENT ... .o ettt et et S50 to inspect

Additional SUDAIVISION SIGNS ...o.iiveieiee ettt ettt ettt ee et et eae et e

S20 each
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